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Stephen Heinemann

Director Information

Title
Name
Postcode

Date of birth
Total current
directorships

Mr
Stephen Heinemann
SE1 9BG

December 1961
1

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
HOWARD KENNEDY

Number

LLP 0C361417

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
PUMA AIM VCT PLC

FUEL VENTURES VCT PLC

PRAETURA GROWTH VCT PLC

GUINNESS VCT PLC

CANTERBURY CITY LIVING REIT PLC
BLACKFINCH RENEWABLE

Number
15801440

15236513

14525115
14220882
13789464
13325382

EUROPEAN INCOME TRUST PLC

BLACKFINCH ADAPT INVESTMENT

TRUST PLC

BLACKFINCH SPRING VCT PLC

12872125

12166417

PUMA ALPHA VCT PLC
AVEM VISION VCT PLC
HAZEL TARGA VCT PLC
PUMA VCT 12 PLC
TOTAL VCT LIMITED
AIR STREET 1 PLC

AIR STREET 1 PLC

BROADWICK STREET 1 PLC
BROADWICK STREET 1 PLC

BREWER STREET 2 PLC
BREWER STREET 2 PLC

N/A* - no information available

11939975
11842572
09762041
09758309
08321446
06977937
06977937

06977920
06977920

06888641
06888641

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed

Company Status
Active -
Incorporated
Active -
Incorporated
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
In Liquidation
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

In Liquidation
In Liquidation
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Newly

Newly

911821782

911821782
No.1 London Bridge

London

England

British

App. Date
01/02/2013

App. Date
25/06/2024

25/10/2023

06/12/2022
07/07/2022
08/12/2021
09/04/2021

10/09/2020

20/08/2019
11/04/2019
22/02/2019
04/09/2015
02/09/2015
06/12/2012
31/07/2009
31/07/2009

31/07/2009
31/07/2009

27/04/2009
27/04/2009

Res. Date

Res. Date
06/09/2024

08/12/2023

02/06/2023
03/10/2022

25/06/2021

04/11/2019
26/06/2019

06/10/2015
01/10/2015

26/06/2009
26/06/2009

Position
LLP Member

Position
Director

Director

Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
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BREWER STREET 3 PLC

BREWER STREET 3 PLC
ARGYLL STREET 22 PLC
ARGYLL STREET 22 PLC

ARGYLL STREET 21 PLC
ARGYLL STREET 18 PLC

ARGYLL STREET 19 PLC
ARGYLL STREET 15 PLC
ARGYLL STREET 21 PLC

ARGYLL STREET 15 PLC

ARGYLL STREET 19 PLC

ARGYLL STREET 16 PLC

ARGYLL STREET 23 PLC
ARGYLL STREET 17 PLC

ARGYLL STREET 17 PLC
ARGYLL STREET 14 PLC

ARGYLL STREET 14 PLC
ARGYLL STREET 16 PLC
ARGYLL STREET 23 PLC

ARGYLL STREET 18 PLC
ARGYLL STREET 20 PLC
ARGYLL STREET 20 PLC

ARGYLL STREET 12 PLC
ARGYLL STREET 6 PLC
ARGYLL STREET 3 PLC
ARGYLL STREET 7 PLC

ARGYLL STREET 2 PLC
ARGYLL STREET 8 PLC
ARGYLL STREET 9 PLC
ARGYLL STREET 10 PLC

N/A* - no information available

06888661

06888661
06845581
06845581

06845569
06845598

06845603
06845527
06845569

06845527

06845603

06845583

06845562
06845612

06845612
06845539

06845539
06845583
06845562

06845598
06845555
06845555

06793359
06793328
06793290
06793345

06793272
06793351
06793354
06793356

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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27/04/2009

27/04/2009
12/03/2009
12/03/2009

12/03/2009
12/03/2009

12/03/2009
12/03/2009
12/03/2009

12/03/2009

12/03/2009

12/03/2009

12/03/2009
12/03/2009

12/03/2009
12/03/2009

12/03/2009
12/03/2009
12/03/2009

12/03/2009
12/03/2009
12/03/2009

16/01/2009
16/01/2009
16/01/2009
16/01/2009

16/01/2009
16/01/2009
16/01/2009
16/01/2009

911821782

26/06/2009 Company

Secretary
26/06/2009 Director
26/06/2009 Director
26/06/2009 Company

Secretary
26/06/2009 Director
26/06/2009 Company

Secretary
26/06/2009 Director
26/06/2009 Director
26/06/2009 Company

Secretary
26/06/2009 Company

Secretary
26/06/2009 Company

Secretary
26/06/2009 Company

Secretary
26/06/2009 Director
26/06/2009 Company

Secretary
26/06/2009 Director
26/06/2009 Company

Secretary
26/06/2009 Director
26/06/2009 Director
26/06/2009 Company

Secretary
26/06/2009 Director
26/06/2009 Director
26/06/2009 Company

Secretary
26/06/2009 Director
04/04/2009 Director
04/04/2009 Director
04/04/2009 Company

Secretary
04/04/2009 Director
04/04/2009 Director
04/04/2009 Director
04/04/2009 Director
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ARGYLL STREET 12 PLC
ARGYLL STREET 9 PLC
ARGYLL STREET 4 PLC
ARGYLL STREET 13 PLC
ARGYLL STREET 2 PLC

ARGYLL STREET 3 PLC

ARGYLL STREET 11 PLC
ARGYLL STREET 13 PLC

ARGYLL STREET 7 PLC
ARGYLL STREET 4 PLC

ARGYLL STREET 6 PLC

ARGYLL STREET 5 PLC
ARGYLL STREET 5 PLC

ARGYLL STREET 11 PLC

ARGYLL STREET 10 PLC

ARGYLL STREET 8 PLC

THAMES VENTURES VCT 2 PLC

THAMES VENTURES VCT 2 PLC

06793359

06793354

06793302

06793361

06793272

06793290

06793355
06793361

06793345
06793302

06793328

06793262
06793262

06793355

06793356

06793351

06789187

06789187

DOWNING PLANNED EXIT VCT 8 PLC 06372899
DOWNING PLANNED EXIT VCT 9 PLC 06372969
DOWNING PLANNED EXIT VCT 8 PLC 06372899

N/A* - no information available

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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16/01/2009

16/01/2009

16/01/2009

16/01/2009

16/01/2009

16/01/2009

16/01/2009
16/01/2009

16/01/2009
16/01/2009

16/01/2009

16/01/2009
16/01/2009

16/01/2009

16/01/2009

16/01/2009

12/01/2009

12/01/2009

17/09/2007

17/09/2007
17/09/2007

911821782

26/06/2009 Company
Secretary
04/04/2009 Company
Secretary
04/04/2009 Director
26/06/2009 Director
04/04/2009 Company
Secretary
04/04/2009 Company
Secretary
04/04/2009 Director
26/06/2009 Company
Secretary
04/04/2009 Director
04/04/2009 Company
Secretary
04/04/2009 Company
Secretary
04/04/2009 Director
04/04/2009 Company
Secretary
04/04/2009 Company
Secretary
04/04/2009 Company
Secretary
04/04/2009 Company
Secretary
21/01/2009 Company
Secretary
21/01/2009 Director
09/10/2007 Director
09/10/2007 Director
09/10/2007 Company
Secretary



